Form PTO 1595	03-21-2006	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
The settings		▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of rates	103200850	.ached original docume	nts of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	e and address of recei	ving patry(ies):
Ming – Chyuan Ho	,	TAI-WEI SCISSORS Address: 182, Lu-Tun	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	İ	ua County, Taiwan.	
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	Street A	address :	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other ☐	City:_		State: ZIP:
Execution Date : 03 / 09 / 2006	Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? Yes _ No
Λ. Patent Application No.(s)		itent No.(s)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional numbers attached? [Yes]	(X No	
5. Name and address of patry to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name:Chien - CheHuang	•	mber of applications and	patents involved :
Intrenal Address: 58, MA YUAN W	Enclo	e (37 CFR 3.41) :	
Street Address :			
City :State :	ZIP: 8. Deposit a	account number :	
	(Attach dup	licate copy of this pate it pa	ying by deposit account)
03/17/2006 MBERHE 00000001 11375447 04 FC:8021 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	3	
7. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	regoing information is true and	correct and any attachea	copy is a true copy of the
original documentMing – Chyuan Ho	Ming-Chy	ruan Ho	02 / 00 / 200/
Name of Person Signing	Signature		03 / 09 / 2006
		otal number of pages compr	Date ising cover sheet:
MB No ()651 (6.11 (exp 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 017666 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

(1) Chien-Che Huang of 5F, No. 9-4, Lane 543, Sec. 7, Zhanglu Rd., Fuxing Shiang, Changhua County, Taiwan, R.O.C., and

(2) Ming-Chyuan Ho of 2F, Lane 125, Sec. 3, Daxue Rd., Douliu City, Yunlin County, Taiwan, R.O.C.,

hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CUTTING TOOL HAVING DETACHABLE GRIPS for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on March 9, 2006, and

WHEREAS, Tai-Wei Scissors Co., Ltd. a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C., herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 182, Lu-Tung Rd., Lu-Gang Town, Changhua County, Taiwan, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the applicants have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, We do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional

PATENT REEL: 017666 FRAME: 0275 acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned names.

(1) Date March 9 , 2006 Name of Inventor Chien-Che Huang

Chien-Che Huang

(2) Date March 9, 2006 Name of Inventor Ming-Chyuan Ho

PATENT REEL: 017666 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 03/14/2006